



August 07, 2023

The Corporate Relationship Department
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 500089

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.
71 Lyons Range,
Kolkata- 700001
Scrip Code: 10013217

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: DICIND

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement for publication of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

Dear Madam/Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the Newspaper Advertisement published by the Company in the Newspaper i.e., Financial Express (English Language) and Aajkal (Regional Language) on August 06, 2023, regarding publication of Financial Results of the Company for quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Thanking You,
Yours Truly,
For **DIC India Limited**

Raghav Shukla
Corp. GM- Legal &
Company Secretary
M.No. F5252

DIC INDIA LIMITED

Fusion square, 5th Floor, Plot no. 5A & 5B, Sector-126, Noida – 201303

Tel: +91-120-6361414 | Fax: +91-120-6361443

GSTIN: 09AABCC0703C1ZF

CIN No. L24223WB1947PLC015202

Website: www.dic.co.in | Email id: investors@dic.co.in

Registered office: Transport Depot Road, Kolkata – 700088

THE WATERBASE LIMITED

Regd Office : Ananthapuram Village T P Gudur Mandal, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh -524 344. Ph: +91-9100018037
E-mail : investor@waterbaseindia.com | Website : www.waterbaseindia.com | CIN : L05005AP1987PLC018436

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

S.No	Particulars	(Rs.in Lakhs except for per share data)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income	11,242.72	6,690.83	8,039.49	30,672.27
2.	Net profit before Tax and exceptional items	120.11	(229.19)	83.43	(436.98)
3.	Net profit before Tax and after exceptional items	120.11	(229.19)	83.43	(436.98)
4.	Net profit after tax and exceptional items	90.85	(190.51)	60.49	(347.70)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	95.44	(173.81)	61.04	(329.34)
6.	Equity share capital(Face value of Rs.10/- per equity share)	4,142.68	4,142.68	4,142.68	4,142.68
7.	Other equity	-	-	-	14,128.23
8.	Earnings Per share (of Rs.10/- each)				
	(a) Basic	0.22	(0.46)	0.15	(0.84)
	(b) Diluted	0.22	(0.46)	0.15	(0.84)

Notes :
1. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 04, 2023.
2. Additional information on Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 is as follows:

Particulars	(Rs.in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	Mar 31, 2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	11,242.72	6,690.83	8,039.49	30,672.27
Net profit before Tax and exceptional items	120.14	(229.12)	83.84	(436.08)
Net profit before Tax and after exceptional items	120.14	(229.12)	83.84	(436.08)
Net profit after tax and exceptional items	90.88	(190.43)	60.90	(346.80)
Total Comprehensive income (after tax)	95.47	(173.64)	61.45	(328.44)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.waterbaseindia.com

On behalf of Board of Directors
Varun Aditya Thapar
Director
DIN: 02322660

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 04, 2023

AKSH OPTIFIBRE LIMITED

CIN: L24305RJ1986PLC016132
Registered Office: F-1080, RIICO Industrial Area, Phase -III, Bhiwadi -301019, Rajasthan
Tel No.: 01493-220763, 221333, Fax No.: 01493-221329
Corporate Office: A-32, 2nd Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate,
Mathura Road, New Delhi- 110044
Tel. No. 011-49991700, Fax No. 011-49991800
E-mail: investor.relations@akshoptifibre.com, Website: www.akshoptifibre.com

Information regarding 36th Annual General Meeting to be held through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM")

The 36th Annual General Meeting ("AGM") of the Members of Aksh Optifibre Limited ("the Company") will be held on Tuesday, September 5, 2023 at 11:30 A.M. through video conferencing ("VC")/other audio visual means ("OAVM"), in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with General Circular No. 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022, General Circular No. 2/2022 dated May 05, 2022, General Circular No. 21/2021 dated December 14, 2021, General Circular No. 02/2021 dated January 13, 2021, General Circular No. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, General Circular No. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 and General Circular No. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and SEBI circular number SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated January 5, 2023 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("the SEBI Circular"), to transact the businesses as set out in the notice of AGM.

In compliance with the above circulars, electronic copies of the Notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report of the Company for financial year 2022-23 will be sent to those shareholders, whose email addresses are registered with the Company/ Depository Participant(s), on their email address. The aforesaid documents will also be available on the website of the Company at www.akshoptifibre.com, the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and the Company's RTA e-voting website at https://evoting.kfintech.com/public/downloads.aspx.

The Company is providing to its members a facility to exercise their right to vote on businesses as set out in the Notice of AGM through E-Voting. The Company has engaged its RTA, KFin Technologies Limited ("KFin") to provide the facility of remote E-voting and facility of E-voting to the members participating in the AGM through VC/OAVM. The Members will be provided with a facility to attend the AGM through VC/OAVM at https://emeetings.kfintech.com. The process and manner of remote E-voting, attending the AGM through VC/OAVM and E-voting during AGM, for members holding shares in demat form or physical form and for the members who have not registered their email address, has been provided in the Notice of AGM.

Member are requested to follow the below mentioned instructions to register/update their email addresses:

Physical Holding	Demat Holding
Physical shareholders can register/update the contact details through submitting the requisite ISR 1 form along with the supporting documents at the Office of the Share Transfer Agents of the Company: KFin Technologies Limited Selenium, Tower-B, Plot no. 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500032. ISR 1 Form can be obtained by following the link: https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/isc/default.aspx Detailed FAQ can be found on the link: https://ris.kfintech.com/faq.html In case of any queries, you may contact KFin at einward.ris@kfintech.com.	For more information on updating the email and Mobile details, please reach out to the respective DP(s), where the DEMAT a/c is being held.

for Aksh Optifibre Limited
Sd/-
Anubhav Raizada
Company Secretary

Date: August 5, 2023
Place: New Delhi



MRS. BECTORS FOOD SPECIALITIES LIMITED

CIN: L74899PB1995PLC033417, PAN: AABCM9495K
Registered Office: Theing Road, Phillaur, Jalandhar-144 410
Website: www.bectorfoods.com, Email: atul.sud@bectorfoods.com

Extract of Un-audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs. in million except per share data)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,787.04	3,505.36	3,026.35	13,741.62
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	467.66	370.24	171.69	1,207.03
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	348.50	276.54	127.32	900.74
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	348.35	269.90	129.35	900.19
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	588.17	588.17	588.15	588.17
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet at 31st March 2023				4,855.01
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised): Basic: Diluted:	5.93 5.93	4.70 4.70	2.16 2.16	15.31 15.31

Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2023

Sr No	Particulars	(Rs. in million except per share data)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,510.95	3,257.27	2,811.18	12,759.30
2	Net Profit Before Tax for the period	402.51	322.84	139.66	1,020.01
3	Net Profit after tax for the period	299.85	241.59	103.89	762.53
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	299.71	235.12	105.85	761.95
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- per share)	588.17	588.17	588.15	588.17
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet at 31st March 2023				4,512.01
7	Earnings Per Share (in Rs) (non annualised): Basic: Diluted:	5.10 5.10	4.12 4.12	1.77 1.77	12.96 12.96

Notes:
1. The above standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 5th August, 2023. These results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
2. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. For more details on unaudited financial results, visit financial performance section of our website www.bectorfoods.com and financials results at corporate section at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
3. The Group is engaged in the single operating segment "food products".
4. The figures for the last quarter ended 31 March 2023, as reported in these unaudited financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of the third quarter had only been reviewed and not subject to audit.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Mrs. Bectors Food Specialities Limited
Sd/-
Anoop Bector
Managing Director

Place: Phillaur
Date: 05.08.2023



Central Depository Services (India) Limited

Registered Office: A-2501, Marathon Futorex, A Wing, 25th Floor, Mafatlal Mills Compound, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 013 CIN: L67120MH1997PLC112443

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(All figures in Rs.Lakh except EPS)							
		Consolidated				Standalone			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Income from operations	14,968.14	12,476.50	14,018.30	55,508.68	12,253.93	9,829.13	11,175.84	45,059.96
2	Other Income	2,417.76	1,905.31	612.10	6,584.83	4,787.16	1,439.69	4,610.42	9,346.79
3	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	9,899.64	8,308.13	7,748.71	36,957.77	11,247.88	6,623.28	10,393.05	34,448.89
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	9,786.46	8,185.72	7,658.88	36,515.43	11,247.88	6,623.28	10,393.05	34,448.89
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items and share of profit/(loss) of Associates)	7,368.58	6,312.01	5,761.06	27,596.01	9,223.55	5,165.65	8,910.52	27,208.17
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,142.61	6,305.41	5,781.03	27,758.26	9,038.46	5,172.54	8,911.64	27,247.85
7	Equity share capital	10,450.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	10,450.00	10,450.00
8	Other equity				1,10,922.99				86,135.54
9	Earnings per equity share (FV ₹ 10 each) Basic and Diluted (₹) (Not annualised except yearly data)	7.04	6.04	5.53	26.41	8.83	4.94	8.53	26.04

Notes:
1. The audited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on August 4, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 5, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the National Stock Exchange (NSE) website (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cdslindia.com).
3. Figures for the previous quarters / years have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

For CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LIMITED
sd/-
Nehal Vora
Managing Director & CEO

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 5, 2023

"IMPORTANT"
Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

DELHIVERY

DELHIVERY LIMITED
(formerly known as Delhivery Private Limited)

CIN: L63090DL2011PLC221234

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in million, unless otherwise stated)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	19,297.82	18,596.27	17,457.41	72,253.01
2	Net Profit/(Loss) (before tax and exceptional items)	(921.73)	(1,726.27)	(4,051.69)	(10,530.60)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(921.73)	(1,726.27)	(4,051.69)	(10,530.60)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(894.80)	(1,586.74)	(3,993.40)	(10,077.79)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(896.68)	(1,577.32)	(4,018.41)	(10,065.49)
6	Equity Share Capital	731.20	728.72	724.50	728.72
7	Other Equity				91,042.65
8	Profit/(Loss) per equity share* (Face Value of Re.1)				
	(a) Basic (In Rs.):	(1.23)	(2.14)	(5.87)	(14.09)
	(b) Diluted (In Rs.):	(1.23)	(2.14)	(5.87)	(14.09)

*Loss per share is not annualized for quarter ended.

Notes:
1. Additional information on Standalone financial results: (Rs. in million)

S. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in million)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	17,771.93	17,227.81	15,993.17	66,586.61
2	Net Profit/(Loss) before tax	(551.09)	(1,175.01)	(3,078.33)	(8,123.02)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(551.09)	(1,175.01)	(3,078.33)	(8,123.02)

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 which are also available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL : https://www.delhivery.com/company/investor-relations/).

3. The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ("the Regulations").

4. The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 04, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Delhivery Limited
(formerly known as Delhivery Private Limited)

Sd/-
Sahil Barua
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN : 05131571

Date: August 04, 2023
Place: Mumbai

Regd. Office: N24-N34, S24-S34, Air Cargo Logistics Centre-II, Opposite Gate 6 Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, New Delhi 110037 IN
E-mail: corporateaffairs@delhivery.com, Website: www.delhivery.com

DIC INDIA LIMITED

CIN - L24223WB1947PLC015202
Regd. Office: Transport Depot Road, Kolkata-700088
Ph.: 033 24496591-95 ; Email id: investors@dic.co.in
Website: www.dic.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)					
	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Preceding quarter ended March 31, 2023	Corresponding quarter ended June 30, 2022	Six months ended June 30, 2023	Corresponding Six months ended June 30, 2022	Year ended December 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	20,769.39	19,936.21	21,657.87	40,705.60	41,709.53	87,199.01
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(313.40)	127.52	132.43	(185.88)	443.41	1,131.30
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(313.40)	127.52	3,432.43	(185.88)	3,743.41	4,431.30
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	(256.66)	90.65	3,399.31	(166.01)	3,628.54	4,098.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(258.70)	88.60	3,390.63	(170.10)	3,611.19	4,090.22
Equity Share Capital	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	41,306.86
Earnings per Share (of Rs.						

